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V.S.Aggarwal, Chairman
The Hon'ble Mr‘oK .K.Shama

Wwritten statement has already been%
filed. List the case for regular. hear1nof7
on 5.2.2003.
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Member ‘ Chairman

present : The Hon’ble Mr Justice D.N.
: Chewdhury, Vice~Chairman

.. The Hon'ble Mr S.K.Hajra,
‘M@MH(AL

The case was posted for hearing andl

in fact the matter was taken up for haarig

In course of hearing it was found that \
the respondents unable to place the recordm
incloding the DPC proceeding. Mr A.K.
Choudhury, learned Addl.C.G.S.C at that  r
stage prayed for some time for production
of record. '

List égain on 21.2.03 to enable the
respendents to produce the records.
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Member ' Vice=Chairman
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Preséﬁt : The Hon'ble Mr. Justice D.N.
-~ Chowdhury, Vice-Chairman.
The -Hon'ble Mr, s. Biswag,
Administrative Member.
Ad journed on the prayer of
"Mr. A.Ahmed, learned counsel for the
applicant. List on 25.3.2003 fort
hearing. “ ' ‘ ‘
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has pointed out that tnis matter was not
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Present:The Hon'ble Shri Bharat Bhushan
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Admlnlstrative Member,

Mr.A.Ahmed learned counsel for the .
lappllcant and also Mr.A.K.Chaudhuri,
[ learned Addl.C.G.S.C. for the respondents
I were present, |
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- IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATiVE.TRIBUNAL,

GAUHATI BENCH, GAWAHATI.

(AN APPLICATION UNDER. SECTICON 19 OF THE

CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIEBUNAL ACT, 1985.

ORIGINAL APPLICRTIDN NO.‘362 OF 2002.

11]

Annexure—1

Sri Girish Chandra Borah *Appligang
-Versus-—
. The Union of India & Ors. Respondents
I NDEX
§1l. No. Particulars’ Page No.
1] Original Application 1 to 25
2] Affidavit 26
3] Annexure-A — _ _— 27428
4] Anﬁexqre-—'& _ - -~ 29% 3)
2] Annexure-C  —  — - 32 |
. ’ _ 5
‘6] - Annexure-D = — - 3?’4"0’-53
7] Annexure-E e -3 éq’:) L\gl
B] Aﬁnexute—F — - - 3
9] Annexure-G _ = = C‘qz t:‘r
10]  Annexure-H T - - &5 a7
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL

GAUHATI BENCH, GAWAHATI.

(AN APPLICATION UNDER SECTION 19 OF THE

CENTRAL RDMINiSTﬁATIVE TRIBUNAL ACT, 1985.

ORIGINAL APPLICATION NO. 362 OF ZOGZf

1]

1]

BETWEEN

Sri Girish Chandra Borah,
Head Clerk, Office of the
Executive Engineer

{Electrical)

" Gauhati Electrical Division,
- o

Central Public Works

‘Department,

Gauhati- 15.

- Applicant

-AND-

The Unicon of India
representedvby the Secretary
to the Go?t,_of India |
Ministry of Urban Affairs,
New Delhi- 110011.



:‘v

V
L
d 3
X
~‘ﬁ“
o

P2

I
[

a fhe Diréctor General (Works)
Central Public Works‘
Department, Nirma}'Bhawan New
Delhi- 110011.

3] The Additional Director

o ‘Generai of Works, Eastern

Region, C.P.W.D., Nizam
Palace, Kolkota- 20.

4] Superintending Engineer,
{CSL ordinational) Circle,
Central Public Works

'ADepartment, Eastern Riqion;

Nizam Palace,Kolkota- 200020.

5] "ThevSupe;intendinq Enqineér
{Electricalj Guwahati‘
éiectridal Qircle,.Central
Pubiic_Works Department,

- Guwahati- 21.

-Respondent

DETAILS OF THE APPﬁIChTION:

1] PERTICULARS OF THE ORDER AGAINST>WHICH
THE APPLICATION I3 MADE :




o

This is application is made against

_the letter No. 2/19/2002 EC IV dated 23™

September- 2002 issued by the office of the

Reéponagﬁgwﬁﬁgl 2 and against the finding/
decision of the review DP6~3/1/2003 holding the
petiéioner as unfit fér promction to the post
of Office Superintendent from Head Clerk and
consequent refusal to promote by the Respondent

authorities”.

2] JURISDICTION OF THE TRIBUNAL:

-

 The applicant' declares that  the

- subject matter - of the instant spplication is

within the jurisdiction of the Hon’ble

Tribunal.
3] . LIMITATION:

The applicant further declares that
the subject matter of the instant application
is within the .limitation présctibed under
Section 21'of the Administr§tive'Tribunal Act
1985.

4] . FACTS OF THE CASE:



b

Facts of the case in brief are given

below:

-

4.1] 'That 'your humble applicant i3 a

citizen of India and as such he is entitled to

all rights and privileges guaranteed under the
CdﬁStitution‘of India. He is no agedfabqut 58

years.

- 4.2] That your applicant‘béqs to state that

he was appointed as Lower Division Clerk in the

- Central Public Works Department in the vyear

1965. He was promoted to uppet‘Division Clerk
in  the vyear 1979 on 'Merit Basis. He was

promoted to the poat of Head Clerk -on Merit

':basiS' vide Office Order No. ‘9(55)92/Sec/

Cal/2477 dated 31-03-1992. Now he is working as
Head Clerk under the Office of thé Executive

.

. Engineer Guwahati Electrical Division No. II

Central Public Works Department, Guwahati-15.

" Annexure-A is the photocopy of the
Office Order No. 9({55)92/Sec/Cal/2477
dated 31-03-1992. |




C15.
. o

_.given.

4.3] That _yout humble applicant begs

to
state that he was

‘promoted to the post' of
Office Superintendent #idé foice Memo No. 05-
06-98 EC IV(C) under Office Order No. 68 if 98
‘dated 17% April 1998. In this Office Order
name of your applicant appeared in Seriai No.
It .is pertinent to mention hnre that that

'in the said promotion list it is made clear

that “The individual concerh that‘in“case they
do hot 301ned as Clrcle Offlcer quperlntendent

at the place of posting, it will be p:esumed

that they are not interested in the\promotion
for the post and that would amount to refusal
of” pramotlon and which will render then debar

for fuxthﬂr consideration for this post for the

perlod of one year. The written refusal of

promQtlon if any by the"proﬁotees may 1be'

forwarded to this Directdrate as soon as it is

~ In case the promotees do not give their .
refusal in writing, ﬁhéy sﬁbuld be .relieved of

thﬁir' dutiﬁs lmmedlatély after' explry of the
period of 45 days and LPC 1suued i

- Annexure-B is the photocbpy' of the
Office Memo No. 05-06-98 FC IV (C)




under Office order No. 68 of 98 dated

17% april 1998.

4.4j " That .yeur,lhumble' applicant begs to

state that he was promoted to

Office Superintendent vide Office Memo No. 05-

06-1998 EC IV{C) under Office Order No. &8 of

98 dated 17™ April 1098. In this Office Order

~name of your applicant appeated in Serial No.

'15. It is pertinent to mention here that in the

said promotion list it is made clear thet “The

individusl <concern that in case they do not

- joined as Circle,office‘Superintendent at the

place of posting, it will be:presumed that thy

are not interested in the promotion for the

pést and that would amount to refusal of

promotlon and whlch will render then debar for

further canSLderatlon for this post for the

period of one ‘year. The written refusal of

promotion if any by the promotees may be

forwarded to this Directorate as soon as it is

given. In case the promotees do not give their

refusal iﬁ writing, they shepld be relived of
their duties immediately after expiry of the

period ofe45 days and LPC issued.”

the. post  of.



N
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Annexure-B is"the photocopy of the

Office Memo No. 5/6/98 EC I*&(C)' under
 Office Order No. 69 of 98 dated 17

April 1998. R B

4, 4}  That your appllcant beqa to state that

due to his personal problem he refused the said

Promotion Order dated 17" April 1998 of Office
Superintendent v;Lde ‘his letter dated- 17" May
1998. In this letter it has been clearly statedV

nbyjthe»applicanf to the Respondent No. 2 that -

he has differed his promction for the post of

office Superintendent for the time being due to

his ‘personal ﬁroblem _at that time. As per
condition laid down by the Respondent No. 2 in

the  ,said promotion crder 'your applicant is

eligible for promotion- to. the ‘post  of

Supefintendent‘after one year from.isauing the

earlier Promotion Order.

Annexure-C is the photocopy of letter
dated 12" May 1998. “

4.5]  'That your spplicant begs to state that .

as per revised sehiority list dated 30-01-1997
of Head clerks in CPWD at all India Level as

g



2 Oi 01-189%¢ appllcant’ " position is in SEriél

No. 90, and as per Prov1510nal Senlorlty Llst

dated 16- 11 2000 of Head Clerks in CPWD under_
Region B as on 01-07- -2000 appllcant s position

15 in serlal No.

Annexure-D is  the ‘photocopy of
Extractzs of Seniority List of Head
Clerk in All India Level as on 01-01-

3

11996,

Annexure-E  is  the  photocopy  of
Seniority List. of Head Clerk in. Reqlon

B dated 16- 11 2000.

4.6] That your applica@; begs to state that

- the Respondent No. 2 has issued another

piomotion. Order of the Office Superintendent
vide No. 5/20/2002-EC IV (C) under’Office Order -
‘No. 155 of 2002 dated 6/7 August 2002. In the
said promotlon Order name of your applicant was
‘not included, although vour applicant 1is
entitled for consideration of next promotion
from the.year 1999, i.e., after one year of his
R

refusal of promotion to the post of Office

Superintendent as per earlier promotion order




‘issued by the Respondent No. 2 dated 17-04-1998

{Annexure-B}. Most surprisingly altogether 13
Junicr Persons have superseded your applicant

vide above-mentioned promotion order dated 6/7

Auqustv2062._

Annexure-F . is  the photdcopy ~of
promotion Order vide No. 5/20/2002-EC
' iV(C) under Office. Ordér.INo. 155 of

12002 dated 6/7 August 2002.

457] ~ That your applicant begs to sﬁate that
he is the Senior most Head Clerk in this
region. But most surprisingly the Respondents

did not consider his names for next promotion,

i.e., -to thé post of Office Superinténdent,

Being.aggrievedaby this yvour applicant filed an
Original Application No. 273 of 2002 before
this Hon'ble Tribunal éhallenging the impugned
Office Memorandum dated . 06/07 August 2002,
(Annexure-F};.The?Hon’bleanibunal disposed of
the said original application in the admission
stage by directingu the applicant to  file

répreséntatiqp;cn: appeal before the authofity 
assailiﬁg the order so ghét the authority at

the first instance can look into the matter.

, -

Loy
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'ﬁc;ordingly, the Hon’ble Tribunal .direct the

“applicant to prefer an appeal or representation.

before the Respondent No.2 within ten days from

the date of receipt of the order. If such

vapplicatioﬁ is filed by the 'applicaﬁt; _the .

'Respondents shall consider the same and pass a

reasoned order within one month from the date
of receipt of tepresentatién or appeél and N
éommunidatelthe same in tﬁe Epplicant; It is
ﬁeedless.to say ﬁhé‘it will al&&ys'be open to
the applicant to raise all the grounds, which
he has already advanced in thié application.

. - }.$f
Annéxure—ﬁ- iz the photocopy of the
judgment ‘and . ordeﬁ' dated 27-08-2002
passed by this Hon’ble Tribunal in
0.A. No. 273 of 2002. |

- 4.8] ' That your applicant begs to state that
- he hés_filed the .representation on 30-08-2002

before -the- Respoﬁd&nt' No.2 ”through proper

channel as per direction of this Hon'ble

Tribunal.

Annexure-H iS'thé-representation‘&ate
30-08-2002 submitted by the applicant
before thE»Respondents. '




&
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4.9]1 That‘yeur applicant begs totstate that
the Offilce of the Respondent No.: -2 vide his
letter No. 2/18/2002 pC IV dtd. 23 September
5002 ‘dispose of the sald repreqenfatlon of the

applicant in a very casual and vague manner.

-~ Most surprisiﬁgly, the said letter issued by a

Segtionﬂcfficefof the Dfﬁice of the Respondent
No. 2 who is not competeht to issue such type
of letter. The said letter it has been stated

that the case of Sri G.C. Bora has been

examined but in view of his‘own written request
for refusal to soldier higher responsibility
his case for promé@;on to the of Office
Superintendent was not considered. However, in

view of his fresh willingness his case could be

_consxdered in the next DPC. Sri G.C. Nors, Head

Clerk may please be informed accordingly.

iAnnexure—I»is the photocopy of letter
No. 2/19/2002 PC IV dtd. 23™ September,
2002. |

4.10]  That the applicent begs to state that
the Pespondent Neo. "2 in their Office Order No.
68 of 1998 dated 17- 04 1998 =&t Annexure-B it

ha5 been clearly stated that the 1nd1v1dual»

I



concerned in case they do not join as circle
- office Superintendent at the place.ofvposting

it w1ll be presumed that they are not
'1ntere3ted in promotlon of ‘this post and that
~would amount tg refusal of promotion and which

will rendered them debar for further considera-

tion for this post for a period of one year.

that one st
o
promoted to the po=t of office auperlntendent.

on
refused the promotlon on that year but she was

again considered'after one year.

.

‘It is also pertinent to wmention here

Anju Chadha, Heard Clerk who was

2?~O4—2001 by the Re=pondent No. 2. She

consxdered for promotlon vide office

155 of 2002 dated 06/07 August 2002

From thi=z it 1is= clear who have

agaln
Order No.

(Annexure—F).
refused promotion in earlier occasion they are
The Office of

the Peqpondenf No.2 issued the sald letter

dated 23™ xepi'ember 2002 to the appllcant is

only to cover up their neqllgenee As such,

fresh willingness cannot be a ground for the

Respondent No 2 to reconsider the appllcant s

promotlon to the post of Offlce Superintendent.

Hence, it iz a fit case to be 1nfe1efered by

the Hon’'ble Tribunal to give direction to the’




1999 (i.e.,

'Réspondent5>tx> Eonsiderfapplicant’s prﬁmqtion
- to thé_post of Office_Superihtendent,giﬁce vear
~after one year cof his refusal to
the post of Cffice -Superintendent) with all
conseqﬁential service benefitq. Hence, findinqv
no other alternétive your applicant.compelled
to approach again before this Hon'ble Tribunal
for géeking‘justicg in this matter.

4,11] .That vyour applicant begs to state

.that the Respondents have issued the.promqtipn
‘order dated 6/7 August 2002 against the Govern- .

ment Circular and alsoc  against their

OWIl

Memﬂranduxn' Your applicaﬁt. has got reason to

 belief that ~the Respondents are 'resbrting

colourable exercise of power to accommodate the:

. persons-of their interest.

4.12] That'ydﬁr appliéant begs to state that
the "action Qf the Respondents a:é illegal,
arbitrary, violative "of the ptinciplgi’cf
natural justice.. The acts of the Respondentﬁ
whimsical. It .is fﬁrtﬁer stéted that the
Rfsponﬂeﬁts have acted withT a wala .fide
intention to depgive the applicants from their

legitimate rights.
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4.13] That'yourvapplicant begs tokétate.that
he has made prima facie 'case. against the.
rnspondents for not giving his due promatlon to
the posf of OfflCE Superlntendent The princi-
ple of balance of convenlnnce llES very much in
favour of the appllcants and in view of ‘the
matter the applicants pray for an interim order
directing the Respondents not to implgmehﬁ,said
impugned prsﬁotion order dated 06/07 August
2002 at Annexure-F or one post of office

Superintendent may be kept reserved for the.

~applicant.

- 4.14] That your - applicant begs to submit

that the applicant is'agedvabout 38 vyears and

he is at the verge of retirement.

4.15] ©  That vour épplicant bega to staté'that'

as per his knowledge there no vigilance case/

~disciplinary éroceedinq pénding or contemplated

against him nof any adverse remark -in ACR

communicated to the applicant. As such, it is a

fit case to interfere by this Hon'ble Tribunal

- to protect the interest of the applicant.
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L : Te . . ° . '
L 4.16] - That your applicant submits that the
- ) . :
: procedure adopted by the authority in the .case
|~ of applicant is improper, ala fide, illegal and
I

- without jurisdiction.

|y 4.17] That vyour applicaﬁtvtsubmiﬁs ‘that in

I any view of the facts and circumstances it is a
P fit case for passing interim order protecting
r ' ‘ :

| | the interest of the épplicant.

L

;1 4.18] That this application is filed bona

| | fide for the interest of justice.

4.19] That the respondents erred in law in a

most arbitrary manner held the: petitioner to be

unfit for promotion in the review DPC held on

103-01-2003 and  arbitrarily deprived the

- ‘pefitionér from getting his promotion ' and

; quashing the said decision, direction may be

i igsued to promote the petitioner forthwith with
S ‘ _

L || retrospective effect.” | X

- 4.20] Thatvthé-fespondenﬁs did not consider

| the case of the petitioner in a fair, just and
i

| § non-discriminatory and responsible manner mnor
. . ST

y the service record of the petitioner were

Ll | | |
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considered exéept the C R which were also
recorded in violation of the provisions of
various office Memo relating to fecording of CR
oflan_employee in respeét of C R for the period
24-07-1997 to 31-03- 1998, 01-04- 1998 to 31*03—
1999, 01- ~04- 1999 to 31-02-2000 and 01-04-2000
to 31-03-2001 and illegally refused to promote
the pEtlthnEI to the next hlqher grade whlch”
. actidn is ‘not sustainable 1n\laﬁ
4.21]  That " the DPC”vconstituted' gy. the
‘respondent erred in law and facts is not
recommending the case of the petitioner for
promotion and the said dﬁClSlon is violative of -
the ©O.M. No. 22011/5/86- ES""T(D) dated 10-04-
198§jiﬁ as much'aslthe DPC did not assess the
'suitability of the,petitidnerjcn the basis of
service revord'bﬁt it took in tb consideration
only the CR 1lleqally recorded in violation of
'»tbe ' varlous 1nstructlons‘ issued by the

"

.Government from time to time.

4.22j That the petitioner was found fit and
recommended for prémotign by the DPC held ;n"
the vear 1998 to the rank of Office Superinteﬁ—

dent-Grade-II on the basis of CR and'other a
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records. The respondent although'were required

to consider the case of the petitionér after

.one . yvear of his non-acceptance, i.e. in the

yvear 200&,. they did not consider which they
described as their mistake. Latter on after

filing of the case, the respondent considered

‘the case of the petitioner thréugh a review DEC

on. 03-01-2003. The said review DPC did not

recommend the case of the petitioner as the CR

‘was recorded as average on 4(four) occasions by

the ev1ew1ng Officer. Out  of those, on two

occasions, the reporting Officer Leported the

"CR &3 very good but the reviewing officer

_recorded it as average without any application

of mind and without recording any reason and

- without giving any opportunity to the petitio-

ner and althoﬁqh the petitioner did not work
undér the reviewing Officer. These recording of
CR a3 average is lllegal and unsustalnable in
law and fact in as much as down gradlng of
entry from very qood to average or from out-

standing teo very goéd without giving opportu-

| nity to the petitioner is not permissible under

the law. Further, the said recording of CR_as
average having been adverse to the petitioner

for which the DPC did not recommended, it was
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never communlcataﬂ to the putl*loner and the

said un—communlcated remark ought not to have

|

been taken note of to deprive the petltlonerf
from h;s legitimate promotlan of entire actlon'
of ﬁhé'respondents, to refuse to promote the
petitioner is ilieqal, unjust, improper and

made with motive whi;h.is gthet than bona fide.

4,231 That while writing the review report

in CR as average the review officer did nc»t

furnish any reason and it was written in gross

violation of exlstlnq 1n=truct1ans to that

effect’ and the pﬂtlthnﬂr hav*ng' been. found

very good or outatanding cannot be down gradnd

to average whlﬁh iz violative Of the provision

of law for’ the time b61nq in fcrce and as such

'rpfusal of promotlon of the pptltloner on surh

unqustalnable ground 1is 1llegal and arbitrary

fand as such necessary direction may be issued

. to promote the petitioner -forthwith'_with

”retrospective effect prior to the date of

promotion of his junlors by setting aside the

1mpugnedvdeclslons.

51 GROUNDS‘FOR RELIEF WITH LEGQL'PRQVISION‘:




»
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5.1]  For that, due to .the above reasons
narrated in detail the action of the

Respondents is in prima facie illegai, mala-

fide, arbitrary and without Jurisdiction.

5.2] ‘For that, there is violation - of

- provision of existing Central Public Works

Departmént Manual, Volume-I regarding promotion

- of the indifidual.

5.3] - For that, the Respondént‘No. 2 has not

shown  any tgason or -causes for issuing

promotion order dated 6/7 August 2002 without

considering the. promotion of the applicant.
Hence, the some are liable to be set aside and

quashed.

'.5.4} For that, the action ‘6f' the

'Respondents iz highly illéqal, arbitrary and

also violative of guidelines of Promotion

| bolicy.

5.51 For that, . the Respondents have not
scrutinized the seniority. lizt of ;the Head

Clerks préperly and thoroughly. Hencé, the
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impugned promotion order is liable to be set

“aside aﬁd'quashed;

5.6] qu that, the Respondents  have
violated the Articles 14, 16 and 23 of the

Constitution of India.
5.71, For that, being a model employer the
Respondents cannot deprive the’promotidn of the

spplicant without any justification and reason.

5.8] For that, in any view of the matter

 the = action of the respondents are not

sustainable in the eve of. law and as well as

fact.

/5.9] © For that the 'recording in the CR of

the petitioner as average after he was earlier

" found to “be ‘very  good and recording of

reviewing officer as average against the
reporting officers report as very good is

illegal unjust, unfair and untenakle - and is

~violative of the various instruction of the

department to that effect; The petitioner

‘having been found v?fy good in the previous
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‘period 1llegally downqr&d&d in the report ‘as

average without qlvlng hlm any oppertunlty of‘

| - hearing whlch is other than bona-fide and the
. de6151on taken on such01lleqal report refu31nq

promotlon to the petltloner is llable to be set

a51de and quashed with; direction to promote

the petltlcner forthw1th w1th retrospective

AN

effect.

y __:'5.10] ,forb that .thev~rgép§naeﬁt authorities
éried in law and in violation oflthe provisions
of~department'instructions and ﬂmﬁorandums as
well as departmental manual in- passing the

order and illegally | denied the

.4
.

impugned

legltlmate promotion due to the petitioher

Whl"h is not sustalnable in law. |
The applicant craves leave of this

Hon'ble Tribunal to advance further grounds of

_the time of hearing of this instant . applica-

tion.

6] _ DETAILS OF REMEDIES EYHAUSTED_:
That there 'ig no other alternatlve and .

efficacious reme&y avallable to the applicant

except invoking the ]urlsdlctian of this




Hon'ble Ttibunal' under Section 14 of the

administrative Tribunal Act. 1985.

7] MATTERS NOT PREVIOUSLY FILED OR

“PENDING IN ANY OTHER COURT

N

That the applicant further declares

“that he has not filed any 'applicaﬁion,' Writ

petition of suit in respect of the subject

. matter of the instant application before any

other Court, authority, mnor any such app-

lication, writ -petition or suit is pending

before any of them.
8] . RELIEF SOUGHT FOR:

Under the facts aﬁd;dircumétancés
stated ‘above the  applicants most
respectfully prayed that your Lordship
may -be pleased to _admit this -
application, call for records of the.
=¢aée, issué notices to the Respondents
as to why .ﬁheA/felief and. relives
Asought,fdf_by the applicant may not be
- granted éndvafﬁér;hearing the parties

\



and the cause or causes that may be
shown‘your-LordShips may be pleased to
direct the Respondents to give the

. following relief:

VSLi) That the Hon'ble Tribunal may be

pleased to set aside and qudshed the
’impugnedv' office Memorandum  No.
. 5/20/2002-EC IV (C)issued under Office
order No.155 of 2002 dated 6/7 August
2002 issued by .the Respondent No. 2
and ﬁay be pleased to direct tﬁe
respondents to consider; the appli—
cant’s piomotion to the post of Office
Superintendent since 1999 (i.e., after
one. fear of fefusai of his'prbmotionv
with,all,other consequential benefits-

en#iﬁled'by the applicants.

B.21 That the,Hon;ble Tribunﬁl may bé‘
pleased to. get aside ‘and quash the

~ finding of the review DPC dated 03-01-
2003 and to direct the respondent
authorities to p;omoticn the petitio-

ner forthwith.to the rank cf/office

%



- prays -for interim order
- Tribunal

- 2000-EC  IV(C)

‘ disposai of ‘this case.

Superintendent with retrospective

) from the date :prior to  the.

. promotion of his juniors.

8.3} To pass any other order or

orders as deem fit and proper by'

~ the Hdnfble Tribunal.

8;4] Caét of the Case.
"

INTERIM‘ORDER_PRAYERAFOR :

The Applicant most respectfully

from this

Hén’ble fTribunal, that the Hon’ble

may be pleased to stay the

Impugned office .Mémorandunl.No,f 5/20/

iSsﬁed  under Officev
Order No. 155 of 2000 dated 6/7 August'
ZOQZ iasued by thé Respondent No. 2 at

‘Annexure-F and may be pleased to

reserve one post of Office Superi-

ntendent = for the *,applicant- till

oty



o
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'APPLICATION = IS FILLED

ADVOCATE,

| ﬂ
Particulars of I.P.O.
I.P.C. No.i

.Date of issue

Issued from

 'Payable at

 1’2]

LIST OF ENCLOSURES :

AS Stated«above.

AS\N

THROUGH
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AFFIDAVIT

=,

I, Sri. Girish ‘Chandré Borah, "Head Clerk,
office of» the Executive Engineer {Electrical).
Guwahati Electrical .Division,

Department, Guwahati- 15 do hefeby solemnlyiaffirm and
say a3 follows: |

11
2002 and also the petitioner of the instant petition

and &s such I am aﬁqualnted w1th ~the facts .and

c1rcumqtances of the case

<

2] . That the conténts of this affidavit and the

stafements made in paragraph°

of the above petition are true to my knowledge and
those made 1n paragraphs

are being matters of records

belief to be true and those made 'in ‘the rests are my
humble subml sions before thls Hon’ble Trlbunal

1 sign this affldﬁVlt on this the
2004 at Guwahati

Identified by : N C::;Jbﬂ/\%¢\N(lﬁﬂ eﬁfgﬂékiq

Deponent

Sdlemnly affirmed..me by * the
iDepOnent who iatidentified by
Mr. Adil Ahmed, Advocte.

That .I am the applicant in O:A. No. 362 of

W

Central Public Works

derived therefrom I

day of
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL-
GUWAHATI BEMCH. GUWAHATI.
(AN APPLICATION URNDER SECTIOR OF 19 OF THE
| CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL ACT 1945}
ORIGINAL APPLICATION NO. BQQ OF 2ooe2.
Shri Girish Chandra Borah -Applicant.
-Versus-
The Union of India & Others. —Respandents.
‘I N D E X
$1.No Particulars Page No-.
L. Applicafiaﬂ 1 te \S
2. Verification - - -- 16 )
3. Annexure- A IR e £ (N $
i . Annexure- B ~ - - \9%2l
5. Annexure- — - -2z
k. Annexure- D _— - '23‘\3-2S
7. Annexure- E — - - 2(;\62%
a. Annexure- F — - - 20‘—‘_‘3\
5. Annexure- 6 — - =234
1. : Annexure- H —_— - - %S—”‘(b?—'
131. Annexure- 1 —_— %8
| iled by |
. A ,,c\\\'\Q
me {dvocate AV



IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUMAL-

GUWAHATI BENCH- GUWAHATI.

(AN APPLICATION UNDER SECTION OF 19.0F THE
CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL A{T 14985)

ORIGINQL SPPLICRTIOﬁ NO . OF cooce.
BETWEEN
' o ’L‘/
Shri Girish Chandra Boraha { 9 ?

Head (lerk- ¢ffice of the
- Executive Engineer (Electrical) Ele"
Guwahati Electrical Divisiona - gmM
Central Public Works Department. '
Guwahati-15. | .
-ﬁpplicaﬁt.
-AND -

33 The Union of India Féﬁresenteﬂ by
the Secretary to the 6Government of
India Ministry of urban Affairs-

Mew Pelhi - 1L00%L.

21 The Director General (Works) Central
Public works Depariment. Nirman
Bhawan MNew Delhi- 13LO00LL.

31 The Additional - Pirector General of
Works- Eastern Region+ {.P.W.D..
Nizam Palace- Eolkata-20.



4% . Superintending Engineer-
{Co-ordination) (ircle-
Central Public UWorks Departmenﬁi
Eastern Region- Nizam Palace.
Kolkata-700020.

33 The Superintending FEngineer (Flec-

trical) 6Guwahati Electrical dCircle-

Central Public Works Department,
Guwahati-£l-

-Respondents.

13 DETAILS OF THE APPLICATION

- I3 VPARTICULARS OF THE ORDER AGAINST WHICH

THE APPLICATION IS MADE:

This application is made againstv the letter
Mo. £2/19/2002 EC IV dated 23rd September 002
issued by the ¢ffice of the Respondent No. 2.

c3 | JURISPICTION OF THE TRIBUNAL

The applicant declares that the subject

matter of the instant application is within the

jurisdiction of the Hon'ble Tribunal.

33 LIMITATION



The applicant further declares_'thatA the

subject matter of the 1instant application is

within the limitation prescribed under Section 2k

of the Administrative Tribunal Act 1985.

43 . FACTS OF THE (ASE:

Facts of the case in brief are given

below:

4, 13 That your humble applicant is a citizen

of India and as such he is entitled te all rights

and privileges guaranteed under the Constitution

of India. He is now aged about 5® years.

4.23 That your applicant begs to state that he

was appointed as Lower DPivision d{lerk in the

Central Public UWorks Department in the vyear
1965.He was promoted to upper Division d{lerk in
the year 1979 on Merit basis. He was promoted to
the post of Head (lerk on Merit basis vide ¢ffice
Order No. 9(35)3c/Jec/Cal/c47?? DPated 31-03-19°c.
Now he is working as Head (lerk under the office
of the Executive Engineer Guwahati Electrical
Divisianﬁmji{entral Public Works Pepartment.
Guwahati-15.

‘Annexure-& is the photocopy of the 0ffice
¢rder HNo. 9(55:92/3ec/{al/E4?¢ Dated 3I1-
03-1992.

i
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ay

~ G-

H-Bj That your humble applicant begs to state
that he was prumﬁted to the post of Office
guperintendent vide O0ffice Meme MNo. 5/b/98 EC
IV{() under oOffice Ordef No. LA of 98 dated L7
April 1994. In this O0ffice oOrder. name of your
applicant ‘appeared in Serial ‘No. 5. It is
pertinent kte mention here that 1in the said
promotion 1list it is wmade clear that *7The
indi#idual cencern that in case they do pot joined
as Circle Office Superintendent at the place of
posting- it will be presumed that they are not
interested in the promotion for the post and that
would amount to refusal of promotion and which
will render then debar for further consideration
for this post for the period of one year. The
written refusal of promotion if any by the
prumatees‘may be forwarded. to thisvbirectarate as
spoon as it is given. In case the promotees do nof
give their refusal in writings they should be
reliveq of their duties immediately after expiry

af the period of 45 days and L!—"C'is*.;vﬁjfed-"'1
Annexure-B is the photocopy nf the ¢ffice
Memo Mo. 5/L/98 EC IVE under ¢ffice order

No. k& of 98 dated 7" April 1994.

Y.4F That your applicant begs to state ‘that

- gue to his personal problem he refused the said

Promotion Order dated 17t April 1998 of Office
Superintendent vide his letter dated 17 May 1994.

In this letter it has been clearly stated by the
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applicant to the Respondent, Né. ¢ that he has
differed his promotion for the post of Office

Superintendent for the time heing cdue to his

‘personal problem at that time. As per condition

laid down by the Respondent No. 2 in the said
promotion order your applicant is eligible for
promotion to the post of Superintendent after one

year from issuing the earlier Promotion order.

Annexure-C is the photocopy of letter
dated 12 May 1994.

%.51  That your applicant begs to state that as
per revised seniority 1list dated 30-0L-1957 of
Head Clerks in (PWD at all India Level as 0L-03%-
199k épplicant’s position is in serial No. 490+ and
as per Prﬁvisianai Seniofity List dated 1L-11-2000
of Head (lerks in (PWD under Region B as on 0L-07-

cOib applicant s position is in serial No. 3.

Annexure-} is the photocopy of Extracts
of Seniority List of Head Clerk in All
India Level as on 01L-01-199%.

Annexure-E is the photocopy of Seniority
List of Head Clerk in Region B dated Lhk-
11-20n0.

Q-b} That your applicant begs to state that

the Respondent No.2 has issued another promotion



order of Office Superintendent vide No. 5/20/2002-
EC IV(C) under O0ffice Order No. 155 of 2002 dated
B/7? August 2002. In the said promotion order name

of your applicant was not included. although your

applicant is entitled for consideration of next

promotion from the year 1999+ i.e.. after one year

of his refusal of promotion to the post of Office

Superintendent as per  earlier promotiqn grder

issued by the Respondent No. 2 dated 17-04-1998

(Annexure-B). Most surprisingly altcgether 3

dunior Persons have superseded your applicant. vide
above-mentioned promotion order dated L/7 August
choz.

Annexure-F is the photocopy of promotion
order vide No. 5/80/2002-EC IV{C) under
Office Order No. 155 of 2008 dated L/?
August 2002.

4.73 That your applicant begs to state that he
is the Senior most Head Clerk in this region. But
most surprisingly the Respondents did not consider

his names for next promotion+ i.e.. to the post of

0ffice Superintendent. Being aggrieved by this

vour applicant filed an original application No.
cfl of £002 before this Han‘ble Tribunal
challenging the impugned oOffice Memorandum dated
Ob/07 August 2002  (Annexure-F3. The Hon'ble
Tribunal disposed up the said original application
in the admission‘stage by directing the applicant

to file representation or appeal before the



authority assailing the order so that the

authority at the first instance can look into the

matter. Accordingly. the Hon'ble Tribunal direct:

the  applicant to  prefer  an appeal  or
representation before the Respondent No. 2 within
ten days from the date of receipt of the order. If
such applicatinn is filed by the applicant. the

Respondents shall consider the same and pass a

- reasoned order within one month from the date of

receipt of representation or appeal and
communicate the same to the applicant. It is
neeﬁlesé Lo say that it will always be open to the
applicant to raise all the Qraundsw which he has

already advanced in this application.

Annexure-G is the photocopy 6f the
judgment and order dated 27-0a-2007
passed by this Hon'ble Tribunal in ¢.A.
No. 273 of ZOO2. |

4.0 .That your applicant beas to state that he

'has filed the representation on 30-08-200F before

"the‘ﬁgggsnﬂent Ne. 2 through pbcper channel as per

direction of this Hon'ble Tribunal.

Annexure-H is the representation dated
30-04-F002 submitted by the applicant

before the Respondents.

.93 That  your applicant begs to state that
the office of the Respondent Ng. 2 vide his letter

<0



-No. 2/19/2002 P € IV dtd. 23 September 2002

dispese up the said representation of  the
applicant in a very casual and vague manner. fiost
surprisingly- the said letter issued by & Section
Officer of the ¢ffice of the Respondent WNo. 2. who
is not competent to issue such type of 1etter. The
Said letter it has been stated that the case of 6C
Bora has been examined but in view of his. own

written request for refusal to soldier higher

responsibility his case for promotion to the post

of office superintendent was not considered.
Howevers in view of his fresh willingness his case
could be considered in the next DPC. Sri 6 € Boraa

Head Clerk may please be informed accardingly.

Annexure-I is the photocopy of letter No.
8/19/2002 P C IV dtd. 239 September
chiisg.

4.103 That the applicant begs to state that the
Requndent No. 2 in their office srdef Mo. bA of
1918 dated 17-04-1998 at Annexure-B it has been

clearly stated that the individual concerned in
case they do  not join  as (ircle ¢ffice
Superintendent at the place of posting it will he
presumed that they are not interested in promotion

of this post and that would amount to refusal of

- promotion and which will rendered them debar for

further consideration for this post for a period

of one year.



It is alsc pertinent to mentian here that
one Mrs. Anju Chadha- Head Clerk who was promoted
to the post of 0ffice Superintendent on 27-04Y-2001
By the Respondent No. 2. She refused the promotion
on that year but she was again considered for
promotion vide Office Order No. 155 of 2002 dated
Ob/07 August 2002 (Annexure-F)}. From this it is
clear who have refused promotion in earlier
occasion they are again considered after one year.
The ¢ffice of the Respondent No. 2 issued the said
letter dated g23rd September clc to the applicant
is only to cover up their negligence. As such-s
ffesh willingness cannot be a ground for‘ the
Respnndent' No. £ to reconsider the applicants
promotion to ‘the post of ¢ffice Superlnrendenf
‘Hence. it is a fit case tc be interfered by the
Honhle Trlbunal to give direction to the
- Respondents to canSider-applicant’s prdmutiun to
the post of ¢ffice Superintendent since year 1999
(i.e.+ after one year of his refusal to the pust
uf’ 0ffice Superintendent) with all cansequential
service benefits. Hence - finding no other
alternative your applicant compélled tc' approach
again before this Hon'ble Tribunal far secking

Justice in this matter.

4.113 That your \aéplicant begs to state that'
the Respondents have issued the promotion arder
dated &/7 August 2pog agélnsf the Government
Circular and alsov against their own fiemorandum.
Your applicant'has got reason to belief that the
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Respondents are resorting colourable exercise of
power to accommodate the persons of _their

interest.

‘Y. h2F That your 'ap#licant begs to state that
the actions of the Respondents are illegal-
arbitrary. violative of the principle of natural
justice. The acts of the Respondents whimsical. It
is further stated that the Respondents have acted
with a mala fide intention to deprive the appli-

cants from their legitimate rights.

4.133 That your applicant begs to state that he
has made p%ima facie case against the respondents
for not giving his due promotion to the post of
0ffice Superintendent. The principle of balance of
convenience lies very much in favour of £he
applicants | and in view of the maktter the
applicants pray for an interim order directing the
Respondents not to implement said impugned
promotion arder dated L/7 August 2002 at Annexure-
F or one post of 0ffice Superintendent may be kept

reserved for the applicant.

4.5h43 That vour applicant begs to submit that
the applicant is aged about 58 years and he is at

the verge of retirement.
4.%1513 That your applicant begs to state that as

per his knowledge there is vigilance case/

disciplinary proceeding pending or contemplated

"
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against him ner any adverse remark in ACR
communicated to the applicant. As such-. it is a
fit case to interfere by this ch‘hie Tribunal to
protect the interest of the applicant.

4.1L32 That your applicant submits that the
procedure adopted by the authority in the case of
applicant is improper- mala fide- illegal and

without jurisdiction.

4.17F That vyour applicant submits that in any
view of the facts and circumstances it is a fit
case for passing interim order protecting the-

interest of the applicant.

4.18F That this applicant is filed bona fide

and for the interest of justice.
51 GROUNDS FOR RELIEF WITH LEGAL PROVISION:

5.13 For that. due to the above reasons
narrated in detail the action of the Respondents
is in prima facie 1illegal: mala-fide, arhitrary
and without jutisdictiun, |

5.23 For that. there is violation of provision
of existing <(entral Public UWorks Pepartment
Manual- Volume-I regarding promotion of the

individual.

5.31 For that. the Respondent No.- 2 has not

- shown any reason or causes for issuing promotion

e
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order dated k/7 August 2002 without considering
the promotiocn of the applicant. Hence+ the same

are liable to be set aside and gquashed.

5.43 Far that. the actian gf the Respondents
is highly illegal+ arbitrary and also vioclative of

guidelines of Premotion Policy.

5.53 For that- the Respondents have not
scrutinized the seniority 1list of the Head (lerks
properly and thoroughly. Hence-. the impugned
promotion order is liable to be set aside and

guashed.

5.b3 For that- the Respondents have violated
the Article 1L4: 1k and 2% of the Constitutiun of

India.

5.71 For that. being a model em?lcyer the
Respondents cannot deprive the promotion of the

applicant without any justification and reascn.

5.83 For that: in any view of the matter the
action of the respondents are not sustainable in the
eye of law and as well as fact.

The applicant craves 1leave of this
Hon'ble Tribunal to advance further grnhnﬂs at the

time of hearing of this instant application.

k. ' DETAILS OF REMEDIES EXHAUSTEDf
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That there is no other alternative and
efficacious - remedy available to the applicant
'except'invaking the jurisdiction of this Hon'ble
Tribunal under Sectioen 19 of the Administrative
Tribunal Act- 19&5.

7. 'NATTERS ROT PREVIOUSLY FILED OR
PENDING IN ANY OTHER (QURT:

That the applicant further declares that
he has not filed any applicatiﬂnw writ petition or
suit in respect of the subject matter of the
instant application before any other C(Courta.
authority. nor any such application- writ petition

or suit is pending before any of them.
a. RELIEF SQUGHT FOR:

Under the facts and circumstances

- stated above the applicants most
respectfully prayed that vyour Lordship
may be pleased to admit this applicationa
call for the records of the case-. issue
notices to the Respondents as to why the
relief and relives sought for. by the
applicant may not be granted and after
hearing the parties and the cause or
causes that may be shown your iLordships
may be pleased to ;Jf?ﬁ?ﬁ AN

e i, W . . 3 e T A . ] e
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Tedy lel L:IaiTn L direct the Respondents

toc give the fcllaulng rellef
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A.1F That the Hon'hle Tribunal may be pleased
to set aside and quashed the impughed
0ffice Memorandum No. 5/80/2002-EC IV (Q
issued under Office Order No. 155 of 2002
dated &/7 August 2002 issued hy the
Respondent No. 2 and may be pleased to
direct the respondents to consider the

applicant®s promotion to the post of

0ffice Superintendent since 1999 (i.e..

after one year of refusal of his

promotion with all other conseguential

benefits entitled by the applicants.

ad.21 To pass any other order or orders as deem

fit and proper by the Hon'hle Tribunal.
5.33 Cost of the (ase.
53 INTERIM ORDER PRAYED FOR:

The applicant most respectfully prays for
interim'urder from this Hon'ble Tribunal that the
-Hon'ble Tribunal may be pleased to stay the
. Impugned Office~ﬁemorandum Mo. 5/720/72000-EC IV¥(Q)
;issued under ¢ffice Order Ro. 155 of 2002 dated
/7 August 2002 issued by the Respondent MNo. 2 at
:Annexure—F and- may be pleased to reserve one post
of ¢ffice Superintendent for the applicant till

‘dispusal of this case.

. LO3Z Application Is Filed Through

Advocate.

e
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LZE Particulars of I.P.0.:

I.p.0. No. ]G 575309
Date 0f Issue T.10.2002

Issued from QRWKL\IX\' Q0.
Payahle at C;U\CNJ\JJ\

L33 * LIST OF ENCLOSURES:
A= stated above.

...Verification.



YERIFICATION

I- 3hri Girish Chandra Borah- Head (lerk,
¢ffice of the Executive Engineer (Electrical)
Guwahati Electrical DivisionwegCentral Public Warks
Departmenfw Guwahati-15 do herehy solemnly Oerify
that the statements made in paragraphs are true top
my knowledge. (. b, Gk, &-lo o W\y —
those made in paragraphs W2y &yt G G, C(-‘[/(‘-C)
are being matters of records are true to
infsrmqtisn derived therefrom which I believe to

be true and those made in paragraph 5 are true to

- my legal advice and rest are my humble submissions

before this Hon'ble Tribunal I have not suppressed

any material facts.

And I sign this verification today on
this theEgA~day of ﬁ%ﬁ&&h 2002 at Guwahati.

- Gantyn Watnndin ()m)/l&l\

beclarant.
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The - promotiJg/UDCs will have to intimate their
acceptance/refusal of promotion within 10 days for
Caleutta and 15 days for outstations of the issue of
this.order, The concerened controlling officers are

hereby requested tp obtain written acceptance/refusal

of promotion form the promoted persons and to communicate"
the same to this office within the date specified above,

No condatlonﬂl acceptance of promotion will be cntcrualned."

In case no intimation about acceptanco/rofuunl
of above promotion/posting is received from the promoted
person wnthln the specified date their promction are
liable to be cancelled without further reference, The
" controlling officers are also. recuested that if any |
vigilance/disciplinary case is pending or contemplated
“apywinst any p*onoLdeng the effect of promotion should ,
not be given to him and the fact may nlmase he communl-v,)(
cated:! tcwnthisvoffice forthw1th,, | '
; r . ‘ i

.
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~=': ‘S: e | o .. 08/83/4q 06/02/¢% 05/12/91 18/05/92 _Cooch Behar C.0iv-I. . T
éi B & ST o1/02/42 z8/10/6% 22/01/92 10/02/92 Patna C.Div-1. .
i““‘ “ ‘ 3z oC | AW/Te/37 ’ Gi/09/355 c7/aé,‘<;2' Z7702/%32 Srinagar .Cent.Civii Civ. ’ .
; #;, , €2 s CHANG _ s 02/11/24 13/09/63 07/02/92 03/04/92 GTENE Div.1 ] :
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A vamon al Sunmﬂy list o( Huml tlerks in GPWD under chmn ‘B’ as on,
01.07.2000 is <cnt herewith,  All Sks/ SI (l’& A)/ I 1;9 (il IO to CE) in CPWD Eastern
Zone, 1B Zoue, lI‘SB(Mlc, ) Palna Zonc, North Lm(cm Zone arc n:qucqlcd to circulate
the Tist {o all cpnccmcd ulafT and anv (hs rcpancws i found, wnh regards to factual
pmmon of (—l}:l;(-*'cmh as DOB, I)alu of. Appomtmcnl /Atlachcd Office. cle. cte. uw\ul

from the mdtwdua! may plcaqc bc dlccl\cd wnh rcfcxcnu. to cnmu; mn lhc Scnm Books.
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v 1)y The Direclor General o[ kaq C mlral l’(W lﬁ Nirman Bh awann, NEW DELLI-
AQ/ 110017

2) The Additional Dlrcctor Ccncml of Works(ER), CPWD, C‘alcutla-20

3) ‘The Chief Iingincer, LZ- I, II, NEiZ, BI, IBBZ, IBBMZ under Region 'n'

4) Allthe Supmntcndm;, Lngmcus mcludmg Supcnntc,ndmg En[,mccr(P&A) Civil & - t
Llcct. Region ‘B’ ' _ ( .
5) Allthe Exceutive Engmccx(Cn'll & El»cl ) undcr Regxon ‘B’ S 1 .

6) The Sccrctaxy CPWD. Staff Association, (EZ), Ca]cutta-ZO L
7) The chxonal Sccrct:uy, CPWD Non Gazcttcd smﬂ" Assomalnon Calcuﬁa -20.
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i2) U. D. Rao
I3) G.C. Dey

223 S. K. Gaven
I¥F3 A K. Sarkar
16y P.C, Chakraborty

L K. Paul
Simon Lakma
B. B. Roy

¥ 3 S. Chakrabory
P. K. Mitra
K Rmna

23y K C. Ghosh
219 B. I Duia

R '}}‘ ' “_‘5.; A iJzu:-a;;;r
23y G C. Das

'LT. P Verma .

-~ N S
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: ;; 01/01/41
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1070592

01/03:77

1300492 -

05/07/93
141294
03/02/95

07/12/94 -

27105195 ..

© 09/12/94 -
01/06/95
20/10/95

101/07/89

01/09:82
01/08/84

01708784
01/08/68
- 06/09/82

01/08/84
01’08’84

30/03/96 - -

' 061”’97 :
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| 15/07/96 T3 -
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0104 84
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05/06/97
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“AAWD, Guwahati
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- Rcmarks- :
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Project Divn, Guv,ahaa o
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' MCD-I, Malda
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BCD, Barasgt- _
SE(P), EZ-L Cal
RbD, Ranchj

PCEC, Patna

CCC-I, Caf

SE(P), EL EZ, Cal
MCD-], Imphal

Préjcct Drivn, Guwahati
CCED-I, Cal i

'CCC-I, Cal

CCED-\T, Cal
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28 ) R K.. Chowdhury
295 R K. Mondal
30) S.C. Sarkar
31) B.C. Sarkar
32) D. Tham
34) RO UkQ
33 ) Sankar Dhar
36) A C. Sharma
37) A K. Das
38) Amal Kr. Das
39) M. K. Biswas
41) P.Bhada
42) K. Mullick -
43) $.S. Sinha
44) S. K. Chatterjee
439 Baleswar Roy
16) R. M. Debnath
+47) _Samar Biswas
48) Tapas thhcrjée
49 ; Srinarayan Prasad
50). Karunamoy Das’

33) W.D.Bhutia
27) A Majumdar
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No. §20/2002-1C, IV(C)

Government of Indiy )
U ' ~Directornte General of Works ‘
ST Ty o Ccnlml Public Works Dcpnrtmcnt . .
. N "' ‘ j ] khhht\khhkl\)[“”]“ verl, . e ARV K
SR POR :-"l’f';".'};.’.'-‘. SRR ¥ o . ' :
* vy SRV AT : "'H" 1 , '
i o A , .
Tt . . Necw Delhi, dated the 6" August, 2002,
; ‘ . . : , 41.) B 7 T
/ el Ll ' ‘ " L .‘;x,‘q.ll
P Omcc O:dcr No. I“ 0f2002 '_ ;
. e . . ST u“«:,:,‘;‘f,.g : RRIR
¢ - R . . . et ‘Ml ) . . f

R f‘Thc Dircctar Géncxal ‘of Wor}\s 18 pleased fo promote (he fol]owmg Hcad
L lcxl\;hom the scale of Ry, :5000-8000 10 the post of Circle Office Superintendent,
U Grade’ Tin*t the: sc.d\. of pay of Ry’ 5500-175- 9000 on xcgular basis WIUI effec

uom thc dntc {hcy assume lhc chnrgc of post, . RREY , S 3
ool f_-_'-""'[‘Sl Y Name .. T D.OB Cntegory
| CpNo. | s/she ¢ o :
1. _]P.RM. Kunup - [706/06/47 \OC 1
S GSatyanathan 15/06/48 | isc i,
o 37 [SNR. ol 190748 o . .
, : Bnlmsubmnmninn' e S e
" LA M T A T s g — . I
. vgﬁry Clmcl_ha R ' , . e . : '- “;‘:' y_n.-,'.l l
5 7 I'N.B. Wank - - . 10/09/51 oC : ' '
6 R.K. Kakar 12704743 | ocC A A
7 Smt. A. Geroge |- 01/12/54 - OC ' . g
| "8IS Ravi Chandra | 10/01/53 oc | - o
. - O St Reba Doy 01/03/43 oC_ |
' ' 110 [ KmY 7 Neelam 30/10/57 oC
| Walia |
o LI Ram 1 Kanwar 10/03/59 - OC
o !TT Sunu \Inthm '—7)5."05/'63 ‘, -~ 0OC : . g '
[__}_3_*__ [\unn&u_t Salw; "LL W/SQ ' oc . S
| 14 T Dhan P 050257 Tse | |
Ij}: ".'\T\' I\h.m}?]'“*ll' 03627131 oc T
[ 16 | Sme sunun Lata | 02;0-1373“ }"“’E)‘C“N/
L Sharna AN
;fwl:,’_a.L‘sm( R ) Kumari [ _08/09/59 59 ...oc
L8 |’>'| Nak Ram l 0“’06/30 ' OC 1
l

,' @ l Sho.DL, Slddnm

13/08742 ST {

C mmquun on their promotion ag Circle OfI_icc.Sllpcrin(cndcm, their
poan/lrnnsIu arc made nc\( page.
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Sl Name I'ror | To
f NG { sishei L - :
Lo | ' L _ : AN 1O
| 1.1 P.RAM. Kurup 'l"nchu L,cnu al Drv ' Tnvandrum _ anpral vice Sh. Rajagop alan\:\\
e . i | Circle. " L
P2, | G. Satvanathan ‘SL(Coord)(. hcnnal - | SE,. Central Circle. Il | vice Sh.C. _b'\ulAsl N
' i 1 Chennai Kharan  (Retd. " o
\\ B : | 31.7.2002)
|3, [SNR MC Div. Chznnai Mysore Central Circle | Against exdsting vacancy
| B’alasubramanian . o ' - '
|4 Anju | CE(NDZ.IT) | CE(ODZ)NR | Against existing vacancy
,| ( h.’ldha Fe ' I _ B ‘ '
> | N.B.Wark i Mumbai - Central' | Siliguri SSW, BBZ Against existing vacancy
L cow | Divig S ‘ |
6 ! R Kakar EE(Consultiation) . CE(P&P) - 1 Vice P.L. Sywami
7t Smt. A. Geroge President Esstates, | Central  Store ~ Circle, Against existing vacancy .
| , _ ! Netaji Nagar : . A
8 | S RaviChandra | HCED.D . CE(Clect) Hydc_rabad‘ Against existing vacancy |
| S _
9 | Sint. Reba Dev CCED.V Kiolkalz | SE(Coord) Ccntral Cuclc Againstexisting vacancy
S . . ' Kolkata : S
L 10 | K. Neelan ECD.I DCC.8 Against existing vacancy
1 i Walin ' . : L ‘ A
l Ll | Ram Kanwar PWD Cu'clc: o Chandigarh C. Circle .. Against existing vacancy
Y12 | Sunil Mathur H.mcL n CED, | Lucknow Central Circle, Against exisiing vacancy
L 1 Ghazibad ~ *~ o o |
|13 | Kiranjeet Salwan Hort.(South,) Jallandhar C. Circle - Aszamst exisling vacancy
. 14 | Dhan Pat : DCEC VI - SE(I:Iu.t ) CEC Pnlna ‘ Against existing \.lwncy
! A | | :
T AK. Khanna .~ | PWDTDI /\Jlahnbn(L vice Sh. J.C. Gupta relire
L n A L on3l702 .
( 16 1 Smt. Suman Lata LT:D.IH, Delhi N SE(Elcc(.) . CCEC.O, Agamst (.\mmg, \ugiu.\‘
| Sharma N | Kolkaua. T ,
i 17 | Smt Raj Kuman PWD Div.3] ‘Silchar Central Circle, vice. Sh. EM Co
§ | ' ’ ' ’ Farnandes (refused
L , b promoton)
i 131 Nek Ram | Delli | SE, Assam Central | Against existing vacancy
) l -1 Circle.l ' '
1 19. 1 D.L. Siddam i Nmrpux Ceniral Dl\ l Nagpur Elect. Cuclc Against exisling vacancy
? 20 I'B.B.L. Phull | NDZ.1 ! DCEC-2 7 I vice Smt. Meena Josh,
{211 Smt.. Mecna | DCEC I { PWD Circle.8 - Against existing vacancy
221 S. Rajagoplan Trvandrum | SE(Coord) Chennai . i vice Sh. P.RAL N
23 I PL Swami__— I CE(P&D) ‘ NDZI wm B.BLPhall T
i 24,1 N.D. Bhatia 1 Bhopal CEC, Bhooal Indore Central Circle I Vice Sh. U.K. Srivastav \
125 | UK. Srivastava Indore Central Circle,

[ Vs, Sh. N.DD, Bhatia,

_Bhopal CEC, Bhopal
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requested 1o relicve the
HEW assignments by making
IS 1o say by allowing handin
subject to the condition that {}
Superiniending Ergineers.

All coneemced offieeys are promoles withou( waliling
for their substituics 1o Join ihternal arrangemcents, that
& over charge 1o (he senior

UDCs where necessary,
1y arc found fit from Vigil

ance angle by the concemned

Officials concerned are required 10 join their units of posting immediately
and send 2 copice of joining report 10 (i office. If no information regarding joining
as Office Superinfendent is received within 30 days of the issue of the order, further
necessary action will be taken, They shouid also send ce_rtiﬁcation’of having written
their self-appraisal and the CRs in respect of the officials working under them.

- @@AW/ |
(Dr. C.V. DHARMAR A0

o | - DY.SECRETARY ADMN
To EE S .
. 2 All concerned Supcrixﬂcndjng Engincer, : S :
" 30 Al Supdt. Engjnccrs(COord) with the direction that the substitute of (e Head

Clerks being Promoted may be give
post of O.§, ’

4. Al oflicial concerned,

.PAlo DA : .

0. riindi Shakha (for Hindi VCISion).

nimmediately to avoig delay in filling up the.
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g ‘Respo\dant(s)" "“ZLP 63 a %1—63/°‘7 . .
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K o , ‘nan
uLJfl,\ﬂXJoec.?Ee:-f f(;thgoé\pﬁ’lﬁcaﬂt/ /\4’7 ﬁ M W‘/// ‘
AdVl;.)'b‘éﬂe. foi'*ht’h‘(u*' I AT :
he Respondat s)__»~m~£:%9“_h*wwma'~N~*m

o1 s NotestoEs fhe'Reglstrf““*~ R R R e
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i Oxder oF
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T the Trlbunal "“
S N e P 28027 T thia 1e

an appl icat ton unaer

i'ﬁjﬁﬁf 'bdﬁﬁ”éection 19 of the &dministrative
‘”’"‘"“"”ﬁ'rriounal Act., 1985 ‘assailing the
.“llxu“ Jf'iégitimacy of the 0£fice order No, 155
' : e :V';‘L:mlf;of 2002 promotlng the, 25 Heaq ‘Clerks
et R

! ! from the scale of ks 5000-8000 to the

1'scala of pay of R505500m175 ~9000/~ by
If

l impugned ordcr No 5/20/2002-L Ce IV(C)

] dated 6¢842002 on regular basig, The .

l
|
i .‘._,'1)'.
i
I

] epplicant cwnLunded that over iooking
e Pl

: che seniority the Respondents however,
o udeiw -

] o
(ot oot 0 i el Contd,/-

et




TV e N Hle R AlNTECU,, l€Arned counseal \kar: &

. ' ' for the applicant submitted'that the
. applicant earlier by order dated 17¢h A%o-
‘-_ bkprll 1998 was promoted to the post of '

) /%ri office Superintendent from the scale of -
m.sooo-eooo/- to the ecale of e.ssoo 175-
,9000/- on regular basis. However, the said
_promotlon wag not accepted by the applicant

,on personal ground. The learned counsel

for-the applicant also contended that the

impugnea o o
" . [oraer of promotion over looking thegggnuine
/o270 “thé applicant
vl ﬁi&dm“tﬁalls ﬁne violation of Article 16

of the Constitutlon of India and hence
the'impugned order liaole to lbe set aside.o
Mr. A.Deb Roy, ledrued Sr. c.bos C. for the

Respondents StdLeu tnct tne applicant ought-

" *3{ “to have preferred appeal or representation_
. . :sé ;f . ) ' Defore moving Lhis Tribunal by this
e fj}ég%yf“ o applicatlon.
g f;\ﬁ' ' ~ Upon nearing learned counsel for

«"{‘

Lo

o e :~the parties,'we are of the View that the
oy ook gondaen ue 2k SEogtes

appllcant should £4] e representation or

aviidnyiteln J.ﬂu)‘\ & '1.; X Chonasara
: .. ' appeal before the autnori;y assail ing the
"ﬂ~v'wnlL5nuaﬁ dekgvt;vsa et
. M SN I order S0 that the authority at the first
P , can

1nstance[look into the matt;er° Accordingly,

' S
GCLLon B w0 late g B0y

ISP ITEMSINE FEICURE NGRSV S UF SR KA RN

We_dlrect the applicant to prefer A4n appeal

rot b €
aud cn ! Lhe . ¢
or a representatlon before the Respondent
Y -J-\’J;: R R L AP O A% R e

No.2 within ten days from the date of
DIV eee =L UENOEN S G o

. receipt of the order; If such application
G~ e rehe UBLRDTT 06 Ll Pen b
Ui eE e R is filed by the Ra

ToLD s n

, shall consider the. same and pasa a reasoned
Y HVOuOR &0 r\xm.ﬂ‘ VI N BT T e il

: ’ pplicant, the Respondents
;',)ﬁj. R &) L UOND St T oL ha 0N

date of
dEe Order nithin ohy month from theL eceipt of
s pkl o '.'lCi'.lZU'i_E‘If}'.'ZI’.'.'.i“JQ)‘ CILEE O

oo
S WAinGinen Bllei 1.6 il - |

{J-¢ - , Sl the same to the applicant, It is needless to
vxieclpeme Ltpodre dd

PR R

the representation or appeal and communicate

-a

o ~ say that it will always’be’open to the

~ 3D applicant to raise all the grounds which

Ve
ro
!
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‘he hag already ¢</ken An this
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application.,
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. Subjfect to the observation
made::v above, th‘e'applicat lon 1s
disposed of, There shall, however. be

no order As to costa.
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lhe Director General (‘Wo: ks) - o

Central Public Works Department
Nirman Bhawan, T
New Dethi - 110011 ., | S ' :

IS B RPN : : N . '

("l hrough Pr opcl Channcl)

Refex ence: Or iginal Application No, 273 0f2002

| blnxGlmh ChanchaBomh ‘ o B
R o A Apphcant".;‘ "

RN }".174‘51;: ". e o - i ;5 o " ; (" o

“Vg-. ‘ _ K '
% | The Union of India & Ors.- . G e
' -Respondents =~ "
{ ,} i;?l*_}..-; . g . . e N
Subj.eét:’ | Repx eswltatlon submllted by thc Applxcant as pex Hon’ble ‘Central

‘,Admlmstmtwe Tnbuna] Guwahatl
6

| Dulcd‘27A08.2( 102 passed in original applicatiori N’0.27,3 of 2002.

chh ' Cuw*xlmtr Order
Sir,

Most rc'.sp%ccl‘fully,

with 1ciu ence, to the above qubmt I suhnnt this :epwacnhimn
for vour l\md consider '3th]1 as follows. ' '

y ‘hal Sir, I was appmnlul as L0w01 Division Clerk in the Central Puhho W m]\s
as-pr nmolcd to Uppu Division Clerk in the ye
as px omnted to 1hc post of He 1d
N QS S02/8Ti e/ (1I/7477 dated. 3]

Otfice of the Lxcentive ]fi§ng:m-ccn

Department. Cluseahuati ~ ]§<

‘Department i the wm 1)05 Iw

ar ].97? on Merit
hd\‘g A_f."l Ihul } w

]erk on Mcrit basis 'vidc Office Oy (lu' -

am waor l\mq as- Umd Clml\ under ﬂn
(1), (mw.lh wi I lulm al Dlvmon \'m H Cuﬂml P

1.02, ].992A \Tow 1

-

Ubllb Waorks

Ih it an l was pmmol Hd n the post of Office Siperintéude
V00 undu aflice opder Nn (»H ol 98 (lalud 171J
appomed. in .‘)Uld! N, 13 iy g

ol vide Office Memo
ISTERRVI IRV oo

! ./\pt'ii i‘/98 I this Ofice Order
ER g

wrtineit lo mention here (g ~.11d pmnmlmn Fist it iy

Ginde clenr - hwhv:dn U Concern that in ¢

ase that do not join ,1\ ¢ HLlL ()ﬂx N

at the 'pl:n‘z.- of vmxtmﬂ 11{ w;lf be presumed

l])Cl mtendent
al UM we
nost and iy

not mluolvd in the pmmohnn fm the
wanld amou

and which wil] undw lwcwdc,b
for the period of ope wm The

1[ (o refusal of promotion ar :f:or';hmhcr
considerntion o this post written refusal ofpmmotmn i any by
the promos a1 be forwirded (o this Huu[m(xl'

s wun as iLis given, ln Cise Ihc promotes do

.

CA Ay
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o thed e fux.\l i writing, Ui v oshould he _rcvl‘icvcd of their dutics immediately after cxpiry

of ihu period ol 45 days m)d LPC issued™, | _ | | o

\n) HnL Sir, due to my personal ])iob]bl]l 1 efised the &md Promotion Order

."‘ d'llccl 17th April- 1)98 of ()HILL Superintendent VldC his ldtu dated 12th May 1998, Ag per
mncnlmn Taid down in the said promotion ] am C]lQ,lb]C for pmmolmn to the pmt of Office

. oupm ml»ndcnl after one year fiom i issuing the earlier Plomot;on ()x der., :
4y ' Jhat Siry as per revised Seniority List dalcd 30 03 1997 of Head Cl(‘l K in CPWD
at all Indm Level ag 01 01. 19?% my position is in sexml No 90, 'md as. per P; o'vis;ional Scn‘i-ori'ty

':'h?:"Llsl dated.6.11. 2000 of Head Clerks in CPWD under Rogmn 13 as on I)l.()7'.2_0()0,'niy position
is m bm jal No.3

,5) : , That Sir; tmolhcx promotion order of Office 8upumtcndcnt wat issucd vide
: No;S/“ 2002- ECIV' (C) under Office Order No.155 0!"700’ dated.6/7 Auomt 2002, In the said |
pl omotion or der my -name was nol lmludul, .lllhou.qh m\' pame s (o be mdudvd for- next
promotion for the year 19)) .. afler one year of my refusal of pr onlolwn to the post of Ofice
'j.:, supsrintendent s per arlier promotion ordeir issed by you dated.17.04.1998. Mosi sm']n'ishmly
.?vl:."l!:‘-w.t‘lhw 1A fuior persony hive: superceded e vidc above-meniioned p‘r-l,inmlim‘n order
dated.6/7 Augist 2002: | | -
_'6) lh.n TR [ on the senior most head (! ferk in this region, /\s' Sugh heing aggricved
by llns 1 filed (Jngnml f'\pphc tion No.273 of 2002 before the Hon’b!e Central Administrative
B lrzbun'xl (;uwalnu J)cnch Guwahai, Challenging the oﬂwc Memo No.5/20/2002- ECIV (C
'__"lssuul under the Office Order No.155 of 200 new pemon has been promotpcl to the post of
Oflice: Sllm intendent G ddC IT by Slxpc; ceding me.
7) Jhat Sir, the Hon’ble Central Admumu ative Tribunal, Guwahati Bench,
‘Guwahati vide his order dated.27.08.2002 directed me to px efer an Appeal or a representation
: befme you wxlhm IO(ten) days from the date of Iucenpt of the order. If such '1[)[)]10'111011 1s filed
: by me, the I'espondents of the 'Original Application No.273 of 2002 shall consldcn the same and
j pass a reasoned order thhm one month from the datc of rcwrpl of the rcplcsmmtmn or appeal
and’ communicate .the same (o me. It is also stated by the Hon’ ble Tribunal to raise all the

ounds which I have dlICddy advanced in the said Original Application,

B

Iis Lhcrcﬁvre respectfully pmypd your Honour' may be pleased to promote me to
’thf* post of Ofice Super mlcndbnt Grade-J1 with all 1cuo<peclwc eflect and ﬁnancml benefit from

the ne when my ;nmm has been promoted ag per facts and umnmhnccx n"nmtcd above. There
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ﬂ onc available vacancy as. Oﬁ” ice Supcn nncndenl is laying under Assam Centr al Circle-II,

C.P.W.D. , Guwahati ~ 5 as T am gomg on «upcu 'mnuatlon on 31,12, 2004

Thanking you, with mmcnpatlon.

Enclosed herewith copy of Order dated.27.08.2002
passed in Original Application No.273 of
2002 by  the  Hon'ble  Central
Administrative Tribunal, Guwahati Bench,
Guwahati. '

Yours faithfully,

(Girish Chandya Borah
_ -~ Head Clerk
Office of the Executivé Engineer (1)
- Guwahati Electrical Division No.JI
C.P.W.D,, Guwahati- 15

Copy for information and necessary action please:

1. The Secretuy to the Government of India, Ministry of' Urban Affairs, New Delhi -

110013, Enclose: Copy of Or der dated.27.08. 20()2 pa%cd in ()nunal Applw.mun No.273
of 2902 by the Hon’ble Central Administrative Tubumi Guwahati Bench, Guwahati.
2. The Ackhuon'll Ducotm (zeneml of Wox ks ) astern chmn CP. W.D., Nizam Palace,
Lollata I"nclose Copy of Oxdu dated, 27 08. 700 p‘mcd in Ongmnl Apphcauon

]_]'u%.8upcrfnll;en(lii1g' Engineer, Co-ordination Circle, CPWD., Eastern Region, Nizam

Palace, Kolkata — 700020, Fnclnw Copy of Order dated.27.08.2002 passed in ()t iginal

Apphmlmn No.273 of 2007 by the Hon'’ble Central Administrative 'lnblmal (Juwalmll

Bench, Guw"m.m

Jhe .Supwnlundmg Lnomuu (14) Guwahati (Jum a] g lwlxlcd] Circle, .C.P. W D.,
e ’(Jll\Vﬂh'lil’“rZI chlosc (‘opy of Order dated. 27, 08. 200? passcd in Original /\pphwtum

: N() 273 01 2002 by lhu llon ble’ (cnlml Admmmmu\/c Tribunal
SETTAR Guwah'ul

Guwahati Bench,

Borah)

(Girish Chandr+

M . e N e ia A ) L‘
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No.2/192000. EC TV
Government of India
Directorate Generel of Works
Central Public Works Department
Niman Bhawan, New Dethi

LLE 2L F 2

Dated the ) Soptomber, 2002,
L "2 I

. Chicf Engineer(E)EZ,
CPWD, 234/4 AJC Bose, Road,’
Nizam Palace,
Koikata-20.

Subject:<0.A.N0.273/02 of CAT. Guwahati Bench - Shri G.C. Borah, Head Clerk,
GCEDM, CPWD, Guwahati Va. Union of India & Others regarding
promotion of Office Superintendent: .

msrmanae

. { ,)“7

Sir, o pez
Pleae refér to your ettor No.26(1y98-Admn. VoLil datacd. 12.9.02 on the

subject montioned sbove, In s connection, it is stated that the case of ShiG.C.

Rorah, Head.Clack has boen exatnined. But in view of his own written request for

refisal to shoulder highcr responsibility his case {or the promotion to the post of

Offiée Superintondent was nol considered,
: v

However, m view of his fresh. willingness, his case could be comidchn the
next DPC.  3hri (1.8. Borah, Head Clerk may please be informed accordingly.

Yows faithfully,

/ ’ , .
Wk | ] )
1 e gy
\))\V.}‘; (1.P.J. GPAL)

AR o /\
(\V}\\;’)f M? SECTION OFFICER

, T, 2o (/)‘)
( ml/ 118 4y N
Y A
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pou . IN THE @Wﬁ]NlSTRATIVE TRIBUNAL %3\ s(:
f’

@(U“ﬁA%TI BENCH : :': GUWAHATI

x fuaqey SApROTLIPY iﬁlsﬂa *',
\ g SRS gy g !

In the matter of : Q
O.A. No. 362/2002 \\

\
" G.C.Borah : % §

-Vs —

Union of India and others

............ .Respondents.

;Written Statements for and on behalf of Respondents Nos. 1,2, 3,4,
and5. ' : : . )
I, Pyare Lal, ‘Superintending Engineef(Eieetrical) Central Public Works
Department ‘Guwahati-21 do hereby solemnly affirm and say as follows :

1. That I am the Superintending Engineer(Electrical), Guwahatl
Central Electrical Circle, C.P.W.D., Guwahati and Respondent No.5
in the above case and as such fully acquainted with the facts and
circumstances of the case. I have gone through a copy of the
application served on me and have understood the contents thereof.
Save and except whatever is specifically admitted in this written
statement the other contentions and statements may be deemed to
{ have been denied. I am authorised to file the written statements on

| behalf of all the respondents.

2. . That with regard to the statements made in para 1, 2,3,4.1,42and

43 of the application the respondents beg to offer no comments.

. | -~ Contd....P2

.
1
1
)
@
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That with regard to the statements made in para 4.4, of the
application the'respondents beg to state that the applicant’s name
was considered in the DPC held in 1998 and subsequently orderfor
his promotion was issued on 17.4.98 vide O.M. No.5/6/98-EC’-I’Vﬁ/_
office order No.68 of 1998. The applicant refused to accept the
promotion/shoulder higher 4résponsibﬂity on personal grounds vide
his representation dated 12-5-1998 addressed to Director General of
Works, CPWD, New Delhi. The date of letter of the applfcant for
refusal of promotion is 12.5.98 and not 17.5.98. Therefore his name
was not bonsidered for promotion for one year as per rules.
Subsequently another DPC was held in March 2001 and he was
found unfit for promotion to the post of office superintendent based |
on ACR grading.

A copy of letter dated 12.5.98 is annexed hereto and

marked as Annexure- ‘A’.

That the respondents have no comments to the statements made in

paragraphs 4.5 of the application.

That with regard to the statements made in para z’:.6, of the
application the respondents beg to state that DPC was held in March
2001 and the applicant was found unfit for promotion based on ACR
grading. The next DPC was held in July 2002 and his name could

N

not be considered due to oversight.

That with regard to the statements made in para 4.7, of the

application the respondents beg to state that this is a maiter of

record.

That the respondents have no comments to the statements made in

paragraphs 4.8 of the application.
Contd....P/3.... -
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8, 'That with regard to the statements made in para 4.9, of the
application the respondents beg to state that are not correct. As per
practice the representation(s) are being processed and considered by
the competent authority. Only after getting the orders of the
Icompetent authority, the reply are being given/communicated by the
officers to whom such works are assigned. However, the letter
No.2/19/2002-EC-IV(C) dated 23.9.2002 stands withdrawn.

—

9. That with regard to the statements made in para 4.10 of the
application the respondents beg to state that these are not correct The
applicant’s name was considered in the DPC held in 1998 and

 subsequently orders for his promotion were issued on 14-7-98 vide
OM. No.5/6/98-EC-IV(C) office order No.68 of 4998. The

\applicant refused to accept his promotion on personal grounds vide

his application dated 12/5,98%13@ name was, therefore, not
considered forprofhotion for one year as per rules. Subsequently,
another‘ﬁP/C?:vI;s held in March 2001 and he was found unfit for \
ﬁ;/notion based on ACR gradip! The next DPC was held in July o
2002 and his name eould not be considered due to oversight. The

appllcant s name will therefore be considered in review DPC to. be

held within 3 months’ txme and if found eligible he will be glven
benefits with retrospective effect as per rules taking into accoum his
seniority and ACRs. Consequently. letter No0.2/19/2002-EC-IV(C)

dated 23.9.2002 stands withdrawn.

10. " That with regard to the statements made in para 4.11, of the
h application the respondents beg to state that are not correct. The

name of the applicant was considered m subsequent DPC held in

March 2001 and he was found unfit for promotion based on ACR

grading. The name of Shri Borah could not be considered in the DPC

held in July 2002 due to oversight.There is no colourable exercise of

power to accommodate the persons in own interest.

Ep Contd.....P/A4......
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That with regard to the statements made in para 4.12, pafa 9 and 10

above may kindly be referred to. It has not been repeated here for

sake of brevity. There is no malafide or illegal intention of the

respondents to deprive the applicant from his legitirnéte rights. The -

name of the applicant could not be considered due to oversight.

That with regard to the statements made in para 4.13 of the
application the respondents beg to state that the applicant’s name
will be considered in a review DPC to be held within 3 months’
time, and if found eligible, he will be given benefits with
retrospectlve effect as per rules taking into accounts his- seniority
and ACRs. Consequently letter No. 2/19/2002-EC- IV(C) dated
23.9.2002 stands withdrawn.

-~ A copy of DG(W) D.O. letter No 2/19/2002-EC-IV(C)

dated 5.12.2002 is enclosed as Annexure — ‘B’.

That the respondents' have no comments to the statements made in -

paragraphs 4.14 of the application.

That with regard to the statements made in para 4.15 of the
application the respondents beg to state that the same will be
considered and examined by the review DPC to be held within 3

months’ time considering the name of Shri Borah for promotion and

. if found eligible he will be given benefits with retrospective effect as

per rules taking into account his seniority and ACRSs.

That with regard to the statements made in para 4.16, of the
application the respondents beg to state that are not correct. There is
no malafide or illegal intention. The name of the applicant could not

be considered due to oversight.

Contd....P/5
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116. That with regard to the statements made in para 4.17, of the
| application the respondents beg to state that the applicant’s. name
will be considered in review DPC to be held within 3 months” time,

and if found eligible, he will be given benefits with retrospective

effect as per rules taking into account his sentority and ACRs.
17. That the respondents have no comments to the statements miade in

para 4.18 of the application.

Verification
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Elect ::lCircIe, Central Public Works Department, Guwahati, being authonised do

her;ebj solemnly affirm and declare that the statements made in

pmagfgphs’ 2 [f VY /3 ......... of this written statement are true to my

knc»wleage those made in paragraph 3- 5 5 -12 t /9 =/6 being

ma‘iier;g of record are true to my information derived therefrom and those made in the

I i . 5 .
rest are humble submission before the Hon’ble Tribunal.
.
!
t
! And T sign this verification on this 7th day of January, 2003 at
N e
Gl dhati.
‘:»,\\
]
Al >
s .
Lo Deponent.
P
o (ER. PYARE LALY)
i Superintending Engineer (El.)’
T Guwabhati Central El. Circle,
‘ ] CPWD, Guwahati-21
.
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My Tol No.3018954 e A
N CE HTRAL SUBLIC WORKS DEFARTIENT
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. OINEGTORATE GENERAL OF We MRS
Y feminr 21

NIRMAN BHAWAN

s Bt - et 200 .k

News Peotni - 110011, e & Dae, 02 200 ' ' i

RIS
Dear Shri Pyare | al,

1 am writing to you with reference to OA NO 102/02 fixed for hearing un 11.42.07 In
tne Guwahal Rench of CAL filed by Shri G G Borah n e sttt OA, Shrt Beran hae
claimed benefits of promotion 1o the post of Qifice suparlntending since 1999 and quashing '
. of OMNo.b/ 20/02-F C-V(C) dated 67" August, 7

Q07 since his name wWas not considerad in ’
1 the DPC (1 yepartmental Promotion Committar) hotd duting 7001 and in July,2002. You are

# requested o aubmit a reply- on the bhehalt of DG i GAT Guwahatt Bench on the .
v following lines.

ghri G.C. Borah's name was considered in the DIPC hetd in 1898 anid subtacquently

arders {or tas pinofion were issued on 17.4 48 vide OM No.smfga-.r-.(:-\\/(o) Offce Order

. No.68 of 1998. S Borah refused to accept his promotion on persundl qrounds. His name ' \

. was, thetafora. not considered, for promotion for one year as per Rules. Subsequently, |
another DPC was held in March, 2001 and he was {found unfit for promotion based on ACR
grading. The naxt DPGC was held in July,2002 and his name could not be consldered due to
ovmcué\‘\!‘ shii Borah's name will, therefoie, tie considered in 8 review DFC to be held

within three months' time, and if found eligible, he will be given penclits with retrospective

effect as por Rulps taking nto account his seniority and ACRS. Consequently, letter
\ No.2f19/7(\(\7-E(Z—IV(C) dated 23.9.2002 stands withdrawn.

o Acéortvliv\gly, Governmant v ounscl may be enyaged immadiately and (he abuve
@ta}ld te apprimd immaeadiately. o

v L
E ({{ " With best wishes, y : | .

SN
) yours sincerely, oY
| ,\‘3 /

¢l ‘ —--j;\u/\\ -"‘ﬂ’)/

/ .

o ( A. MADHUKUMAR RELOY )
)

“()\‘aht'i Pyate LAl _
i S\sperintr:s\dh\g Engineer(Eiec;t.),
Guwanat Genl al Flect. Circle,

CPW“ ;
" BAmuni Maidan,
i‘.’ﬂé@.‘.l!ﬂ 81021
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- IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
CPo &, GUWAHATIBENCH : : GUWAHATI

) In the matter of :-

S Q/ 0.A. No. 362 of 2002 !
s o ' l G.CBorah ... ApP'icant%\E\

™

C ;\JL..’(? L H )
U R
‘ - Versus - ,;§
' Union of India & Others §

.. . Respondents

Addl. Central Govt. Sianding Counsgel

s

Additional written statement on behalf of the
Respondents (after the amendment of the O.A.)

g @CUDQ—M , Superintending

Engineer (EIe‘ctriCaI), Guwahati Central Electrical Circle, Central Public Works

Department, Guwahati-781021, do hereby solemnly affirm and say as follows :-

(A ;‘ That with regard to the stater;hents made in pa‘ragraph 4.19 of
amendment of the said originél application the respondents
beg to stéte that the name of Ith"e applicant was considered by
the review DPC held on 3-01-2003. But he was found unfit for
prm grading of ACRs. The overall grading
based on his last five years’ ACRs was found ‘Average’ by the
DPC whereas the bench mark for promotion to the post of
Office Superintendent Grade-ll is ‘Good'. Accordingly he was

found unfit by the DPC for the promotion. The findings of the

committee have been approved by Director General of Works.

There is no question of any arbitrary decision having been

taken in this case.

Contd....P/2....
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That with regard to the statements made in paragraph 4.20
of amendment of the said qriginal application, 'vthe
respondents beg to state that the'confidential report of the
applicant has been written as per instructions/Quidelines
issued by thé Govt. Of India. The Confidential report
(ACRs) is the final record for making assessment of
individual’s performance for promotion case . Other service
records are not rerlevent and not considered for promotion

as per Govt. rule/policy.

The Superintending Engineer is the reviewing officer and
accordingly made a review of the ACR sent by the
Reporting officer in respect of applicant. After a proper
review, Reviewing officer had ‘obsﬂe'rved that the comments
made by thé reporting officer in respecf of the ép_p_li__cgm_are

T
not consistent with the performance as graded by reporting

N e

officer. The DPC has considered the name of the applicant

g

and found him unfit for promotion based on grading of

ACRs. In this case respondents beg to state that the
—

promotion case of the applicant has been considered in a
fair, just and non-discreminatory and in responsible

“manner.

That with regard to the statements made in paragraph 4.21
6f amendment to the said originall épplication, the
respondents beg to state that DPC have been constituted
for promotion as per guidelines of O.M.'_.No.22011/5/86-
Estt(D) dated V1 0-4-89 and decision taken by the DPC is not

violative of the said guidelines.

ME
2)
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That with regard to the statements made in paragraphs 4.22
and 4.23 of amendment to the original application, the
respondents beg to state that the Confidential Report of the
officers are written in accordance with instructions/guidelines
issued by Govt. of India. The Confidential Report of the
officer written by thé reporting officer is required to be
reviewed by the officer next superior Officer to the reporting
officer. In the instant case also same norms have been
followed and maintained. The Superintending Engineer of
the Circle is the reviewing officer in respect of employees
working under various Executive Engineers under his
jurisdiction. The grading made by the concerned EE
i.e.(Reporting officer) in respect of applicant had been
examined by the responsible SE(Reviewing Officer) and
recorded his disagreement with that of Reporting Officer
which are not inﬂuenced by the prejudice against the
applicant. The SE in CPWD is the direct Controlling Authority
in respect of Divisions under his jurisdiction . He is the officer
who can adjudge the performance of any individual official
(Group C Staff) of any Division under his control. After due
application of mind and utmost care the reviewing officer
categorised the grade of the applicant without any bias or
prejudice. The SE made his observation in respect of
performance of the applicant after making proper
assessment of the performance of the applicant and the
report of the reporting officer for the period 1-4-99 to 31-3-

2000, 1-4-2000 to 31-3-2001 & 1-4-2001 to 3-10-2001.

Contd...P/4.....
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As per the Governing Instructions the grade “Average” is not
considered as adverse grading and hence the
comments/gradation in respect of any official is not required to
be communicated to the officer reported upon i.e. applicant
concerned. In this instant case action taken by the respondents

is correct as per laid down guidlines of Govt.

That with regard to the statements made in paragraph 5.9 | the
respondents beg to state that as per Confidential Reports i.e.
five years (5 years) Confidential Reports of the petitioner , the

Departmental Promotion Committee has found the petitioner as

‘Average’ and accordingly DPC assessed/ adjudged thé'

Mpetitioner ‘unfit’ for promotion. The grading made by the
‘concerned EE(Reporting officer) in respect of applicant had
been examined by the reviewing officer Viz, SE and recorded
his disagreement with that of Reporting officer which are not
influenced by any prejudice against.the applicant. The SE in
CPWD is the direct Controlling Authority in respect of
Circle/Divisions under his jurisdiction. SE is the officer who can
adjudge the performance of any individljal official (Group C) of

any divison under his control.

That with regard to the statements made in this paragraph 5.10
the respondents beg to state that these are not correct. There is

no violation of provision of department instruction and

memorandum as well as departmental manual. The action

taken by the respondents is well within the scope of Rule.

Contd....P/5.....
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7. That none of the ground as mentioned by the Applicant are
maintainable under the laid down Rules and the OA /
amendment application being devoid of any merit and is
liable to be dismissed with costs in favour of the

respondents.

8. That the application is devoid of any merit and the same is

liable to be dismissed with cost.

VERIFICATION

o Ejm DZDL/Q—‘ , presently working as superintending Engineer
(Electrical), Guwahati Central Electrical Circle, Central Public Works Department,
Guwahati-21 being duly authorised and competent to sign this verification do hereby
solemnly affirm and state that the statements made in paragraphs P
of the application are true to my knowlédge and belief, | those made in
paragraphs ] - 7 being matter of record are true to my information
derived there from and those made in the rest are humble submission before the

Hon’ble Tribunal. | have not suppressed any material facts.

AND | sign this verification on this the £ th day of&w/ 20?4

N—

v

Deponent



